
TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS
6 SWE Bo Lennart OLSSON 0.268 1.0
3 LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS 0.188 2.0
8 FIN Harri NIKULA 0.178 3.0
1 POL Zbigniew MACIEJEWSKI 0.125 4.0

11 RUS Alexei DIACHENKO 0.116 5.0
10 MON Oyunbold BATTUMUR 0.101 6.0

2 EST Stanislav PESJUKOV 0.069 7.0
9 KAZ Pavel LOGVINENKO 0.051 8.0
4 USA Myron GILBERT 0.024 9.0
7 UKR Damir SHYKHOTAROV 0.011 10.0
5 JAP Hideyuki IGARASHI 0.000 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV
F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "A" - Round 1
10th FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP

16-17 February 2013 on Big Eau Pleine in Wausau, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS
8 FIN Kimmo LINTILA 0.288 1.0
1 POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI 0.174 2.0
3 LIT Marius UNIKAS 0.154 3.0

11 RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK 0.063 4.0
9 KAZ Dmitriy LEVITSKY 0.033 5.0
4 USA Bill WHITESIDE 0.029 6.0
6 SWE Johan AXELSSON 0.026 7.0
7 UKR Denys NOVGORODSKYI 0.000 9.5

10 MON Temuujin DALAITSEREN 0.000 9.5
5 JAP Osamu HAMAJIMA 0.000 9.5
2 EST Jaak VISNAPUU 0.000 9.5

IGOR CHINYAKOV
F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "B" - Round 1
10th FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP

16-17 February 2013 on Big Eau Pleine in Wausau, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS
11 RUS Dmitry DERYABIN 0.467 1.0

2 EST Viljar MEISTER 0.426 2.0
7 UKR Olexii ZAYKO 0.224 3.0
9 KAZ Oleg BORGUL 0.174 4.0
4 USA Chad SCHAUB 0.156 5.0
5 JAP Munenori KAJIWARA 0.131 6.0
3 LIT Audrius UNIKAS 0.097 7.0
8 FIN Petri AHOLA 0.080 8.0
1 POL Robert FLORCZAK 0.029 9.0

10 MON Amarbayasagalan PAVYEL 0.005 10.0
6 SWE Arto JUMISKO 0.000 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV
F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "C" - Round 1
10th FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP

16-17 February 2013 on Big Eau Pleine in Wausau, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS
11 RUS Sergei BOLYAKHIN 0.239 1.0

8 FIN Toni STENBURG 0.174 2.0
10 MON Batbayar MAGSARJAV 0.146 3.0

1 POL Tomasz NYSZTAL 0.115 4.0
6 SWE Folke ANDERSSON 0.093 5.0
3 LIT Aivaras DUDZINSKAS 0.081 6.0
9 KAZ Sergey ROT 0.059 7.0
7 UKR Roman PEREPELYTSIA 0.048 8.0
4 USA Jeff KELM 0.029 9.0
2 EST Mati BANHARD 0.020 10.0
5 JAP Kouichi WATANABE 0.000 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV
F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "D" - Round 1
10th FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP

16-17 February 2013 on Big Eau Pleine in Wausau, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS
7 UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV 0.411 1.0
9 KAZ Timur KOVALYOV 0.266 2.0
4 USA Mike BOEDEKER 0.259 3.0

10 MON Enkhtur MUNKHTOGOO 0.152 4.0
3 LIT Gediminas CIRONKA 0.095 5.0
1 POL Tadeusz WIZIECK 0.086 6.5

11 RUS Alexey ZHELEZKIN 0.086 6.5
8 FIN Vesa KUUSELA 0.075 8.0
2 EST Enno TOOMLA 0.059 9.0
5 JAP Kouichi OGASAWARA 0.025 10.0
6 SWE Peter ERIKSSON 0.019 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV
F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "E" - Round 1
10th FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP

16-17 February 2013 on Big Eau Pleine in Wausau, WI - United States



COUNTRY
WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS WEIGHT (Kg) POINTS PLACE

11 RUS 0.116 5.0 0.063 4.0 0.467 1.0 0.239 1.0 0.086 6.5 0.971 17.5 1
8 FIN 0.178 3.0 0.288 1.0 0.080 8.0 0.174 2.0 0.075 8.0 0.795 22.0 2
3 LIT 0.188 2.0 0.154 3.0 0.097 7.0 0.081 6.0 0.095 5.0 0.615 23.0 3
1 POL 0.125 4.0 0.174 2.0 0.029 9.0 0.115 4.0 0.086 6.5 0.529 25.5 4
9 KAZ 0.051 8.0 0.033 5.0 0.174 4.0 0.059 7.0 0.266 2.0 0.583 26.0 5
7 UKR 0.011 10.0 0.000 9.5 0.224 3.0 0.048 8.0 0.411 1.0 0.694 31.5 6
4 USA 0.024 9.0 0.029 6.0 0.156 5.0 0.029 9.0 0.259 3.0 0.497 32.0 7

10 MON 0.101 6.0 0.000 9.5 0.005 10.0 0.146 3.0 0.152 4.0 0.404 32.5 8
6 SWE 0.268 1.0 0.026 7.0 0.000 11.0 0.093 5.0 0.019 11.0 0.406 35.0 9
2 EST 0.069 7.0 0.000 9.5 0.426 2.0 0.020 10.0 0.059 9.0 0.574 37.5 10
5 JAP 0.000 11.0 0.000 9.5 0.131 6.0 0.000 11.0 0.025 10.0 0.156 47.5 11

IGOR CHINYAKOV
F.I.P.S.e.d.

Team Classification Report for All Sectors - Round 1
10th FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP

16-17 February 2013 on Big Eau Pleine in Wausau, WI - United States

Sector A Sector B Sector C Sector D Sector E COMBINED RESULT



COUNTRY ANGLER
WT[Kg] PTS WT [Kg] PTS WT[Kg] PTS PLACE

RUS Dmitry DERYABIN 0.467 1.0 0.000 0.0 0.467 1.0 1
UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV 0.411 1.0 0.000 0.0 0.411 1.0 2
FIN Kimmo LINTILA 0.288 1.0 0.000 0.0 0.288 1.0 3
SWE Bo Lennart OLSSON 0.268 1.0 0.000 0.0 0.268 1.0 4
RUS Sergei BOLYAKHIN 0.239 1.0 0.000 0.0 0.239 1.0 5
EST Viljar MEISTER 0.426 2.0 0.000 0.0 0.426 2.0 6
KAZ Timur KOVALYOV 0.266 2.0 0.000 0.0 0.266 2.0 7
LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS 0.188 2.0 0.000 0.0 0.188 2.0 8
FIN Toni STENBURG 0.174 2.0 0.000 0.0 0.174 2.0 9
POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI 0.174 2.0 0.000 0.0 0.174 2.0 10
USA Mike BOEDEKER 0.259 3.0 0.000 0.0 0.259 3.0 11
UKR Olexii ZAYKO 0.224 3.0 0.000 0.0 0.224 3.0 12
FIN Harri NIKULA 0.178 3.0 0.000 0.0 0.178 3.0 13
LIT Marius UNIKAS 0.154 3.0 0.000 0.0 0.154 3.0 14
MON Batbayar MAGSARJAV 0.146 3.0 0.000 0.0 0.146 3.0 15
KAZ Oleg BORGUL 0.174 4.0 0.000 0.0 0.174 4.0 16
MON Enkhtur MUNKHTOGOO 0.152 4.0 0.000 0.0 0.152 4.0 17
POL Zbigniew MACIEJEWSKI 0.125 4.0 0.000 0.0 0.125 4.0 18
POL Tomasz NYSZTAL 0.115 4.0 0.000 0.0 0.115 4.0 19
RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK 0.063 4.0 0.000 0.0 0.063 4.0 20
USA Chad SCHAUB 0.156 5.0 0.000 0.0 0.156 5.0 21
RUS Alexei DIACHENKO 0.116 5.0 0.000 0.0 0.116 5.0 22
LIT Gediminas CIRONKA 0.095 5.0 0.000 0.0 0.095 5.0 23
SWE Folke ANDERSSON 0.093 5.0 0.000 0.0 0.093 5.0 24
KAZ Dmitriy LEVITSKY 0.033 5.0 0.000 0.0 0.033 5.0 25
JAP Munenori KAJIWARA 0.131 6.0 0.000 0.0 0.131 6.0 26
MON Oyunbold BATTUMUR 0.101 6.0 0.000 0.0 0.101 6.0 27
LIT Aivaras DUDZINSKAS 0.081 6.0 0.000 0.0 0.081 6.0 28
USA Bill WHITESIDE 0.029 6.0 0.000 0.0 0.029 6.0 29
RUS Alexey ZHELEZKIN 0.086 6.5 0.000 0.0 0.086 6.5 30
POL Tadeusz WIZIECK 0.086 6.5 0.000 0.0 0.086 6.5 31
LIT Audrius UNIKAS 0.097 7.0 0.000 0.0 0.097 7.0 32
EST Stanislav PESJUKOV 0.069 7.0 0.000 0.0 0.069 7.0 33
KAZ Sergey ROT 0.059 7.0 0.000 0.0 0.059 7.0 34
SWE Johan AXELSSON 0.026 7.0 0.000 0.0 0.026 7.0 35
FIN Petri AHOLA 0.080 8.0 0.000 0.0 0.080 8.0 36
FIN Vesa KUUSELA 0.075 8.0 0.000 0.0 0.075 8.0 37
KAZ Pavel LOGVINENKO 0.051 8.0 0.000 0.0 0.051 8.0 38
UKR Roman PEREPELYTSIA 0.048 8.0 0.000 0.0 0.048 8.0 39
EST Enno TOOMLA 0.059 9.0 0.000 0.0 0.059 9.0 40
USA Jeff KELM 0.029 9.0 0.000 0.0 0.029 9.0 41
POL Robert FLORCZAK 0.029 9.0 0.000 0.0 0.029 9.0 42
USA Myron GILBERT 0.024 9.0 0.000 0.0 0.024 9.0 43
MON Temuujin DALAITSEREN 0.000 9.5 0.000 0.0 0.000 9.5 44
EST Jaak VISNAPUU 0.000 9.5 0.000 0.0 0.000 9.5 45
JAP Osamu HAMAJIMA 0.000 9.5 0.000 0.0 0.000 9.5 46
UKR Denys NOVGORODSKYI 0.000 9.5 0.000 0.0 0.000 9.5 47
JAP Kouichi OGASAWARA 0.025 10.0 0.000 0.0 0.025 10.0 48
EST Mati BANHARD 0.020 10.0 0.000 0.0 0.020 10.0 49
UKR Damir SHYKHOTAROV 0.011 10.0 0.000 0.0 0.011 10.0 50
MON AmarbayasagalanPAVYEL 0.005 10.0 0.000 0.0 0.005 10.0 51
SWE Peter ERIKSSON 0.019 11.0 0.000 0.0 0.019 11.0 52
JAP Kouichi WATANABE 0.000 11.0 0.000 0.0 0.000 11.0 53
JAP Hideyuki IGARASHI 0.000 11.0 0.000 0.0 0.000 11.0 54
SWE Arto JUMISKO 0.000 11.0 0.000 0.0 0.000 11.0 55

IGOR CHINYAKOV
F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for All Sectors
10th FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP

16-17 February 2013 on Big Eau Pleine in Wausau, WI - United States
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